
From: Tuncer Oren [mailto:oren.tuncer@sympatico.ca]  

Sent: April 19, 2017 7:17 PM 

To: Agostino Bruzzone <agostino@itim.unige.it>; Andreas Tolk <andreas.tolk@gmail.com>; 

Bernard Zeigler <berniezeigler@yahoo.com>; 'Bo Hu Li' <bohuli100@yahoo.com.cn>; Charles 

Turnitsa <cturnitsa@gmail.com>; Gregory Zacharewicz <gregory.zacharewicz@ims-

bordeaux.fr>; Hessam Sarjoughian <Hessam.Sarjoughian@asu.edu>; John Sokolowski 

<jsokolow@odu.edu>; Levent Yilmaz <YILMALE@auburn.edu>; Lin Zhang 

<lzhang9999@gmail.com>; Louis Birta <lbirta@eecs.uottawa.ca>; Mohammad Obaidat 

<msobaidat@gmail.com>; Mustafee, Nav <N.Mustafee@exeter.ac.uk>; Roy Crosbie 

<RCrosbie@csuchico.edu>; Saikou Diallo (sdiallo@odu.edu) <sdiallo@odu.edu>; Saurabh 

Mittal <smittal@duniptech.com>; Umut Durak <Umut.Durak@dlr.de>; Wenhui Fan 

<fanwenhui@tsinghua.edu.cn>; Xudong Chai <xdchai@263.net> 

Cc: Oletha Darensburg (oletha@scs.org) <oletha@scs.org> 

Subject: 2017-04-19_SCS Technical Committee on M&S Body of Knowledge Index  

 

Dear Committee Member Colleagues, 

Finally, I am in a position to start the activities of our committee. Many thanks for agreeing to 

join forces. 

1. Membership information: Would you please check the list and send me any additional 

information and/or corrections to update the list. Recommendations of other willing and 

able colleagues are welcome. 

2. Basic agreement to develop the M&S Body of Knowledge Index (the work):  

With your contributions, we can finalize a succinct basic agreement.  

Some example points follow: 

The M&S BOK Index will be developed for SCS; once its development is finished, the 

information will be posted at the website of SCS and the views of a larger audience will 

be solicited and the work will be updated accordingly.  

During the development of the work, no expense will be claimed from SCS or from other 

organizations. 

At the end of the work, the names of the committee members will be posted as the 

developers of the work. However, we have to be careful that each one of us can express 

our views as individuals and that we will not need the approval of our institution; 

otherwise the control cannot be manageable.    

3. Website (until the work is finished, it will be easier to maintain it on my website):  

3.1    After finishing the Index, we can start adding additional information to develop the 

Guide for M&S BOK. 

3.2    I updated Part 1: Background which consists of Preliminary, Terminology, and 

View of M&S. 

3.3    Please send me your views about section 1.1 (Preliminary). For examples, your 

recommendations for the preparation of the work can be posted at the 

recommendations section. 

http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/TT.pdf
http://scs.org/
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/MSBOK-index.pdf
http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/ComRecs.pdf


3.4    Section 1.2 is for some clarifications about terminology. Your views will be highly 

appreciated.  

3.5    In section 1.3, we have a few references about the benefits of a comprehensive view 

of M&S. 

4.    I did not yet revise the other parts. Please, concentrate on part 1 only. 

5.    References: I am planning to revise first, references by authors where, I will also add the 

information I received from you. Please keep sending me any information you may find it 

useful to be added. While we’ll be working on Part 2 and Part 3, we can point out 

relevant references on specific issues. 

6.    BOK studies in areas other than M&S is rather impressive. Hope, together, we’ll finalize 

one for our own discipline. 

7.    Would you please send your views by May 1. Unless, I get your views by May 1, I would 

like to assume that you agree with the Part 1. 

Best regards, 

Tuncer Ören  

 

PS-1: Please acknowledge receipt of this message, to be sure that I have the correct addresses. 

PS-2: Dear Oletha, Since, this is our first message, I wanted to keep you posted. 

 

http://www.site.uottawa.ca/~oren/MSBOK/refs-otherBOKs.pdf

